FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

03-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

WILD KECOK		
2.8.00 210 FEB -8 PM 2: 115	101284846	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	✓ Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective	_
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger Month Da	
Reel # Frame #	1/25/2	:000
Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Constitute Parts		
Conveying Party \square Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name The Bee-Gee Shoe Corp.		Month Day Year
		1 / 25/ 2000
Formerly		
🔲 Individual 🔲 General Partnership 🔲 Limite	ed Partnership 💹 Corporation 🔲 Associati	on
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio		
Receiving Party	k if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name BG Shoe Acquisition Corp.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Suite 2650		
Address (line 2) 150 North Wacker Drive		
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60606, United S	tates of America	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	ed Partnership 🔲 If document to be record	ted is an
▼ Corporation	assignment and the reco domiciled in the United S	
Other	appointment of a domes should be attached. (Do	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delawa</u>		
3/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000052 1947700 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 FC:481 40.00 QP		
2 FC:482 175.00 OP		115F
		#

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FARL BTA 4610B
FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99 0MB 0651-0027
ОМВ 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				

ОМВ 0651-0027		Pag	<i>e</i> 2		TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and A	ddress	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)			1		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	the state of the s				
Correspondent N	Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number	312-715-4000	
Name	Robert E. Browne				
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray				
Address (line 2)	Suite 4000				
Address (line 3)	10 South Wacker Driv	/e			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 6060	6			
•	er the total number of pages o uding any attachments.	f the attached conv	eyance document		# 4
	cation Number(s) or l e Trademark Application Numb				dditional numbers attached the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		1,947,700	Registration Number 2,006,761	(s) 2,044,295
			1,947,701	1,947,699	1,813,820
			1,947,702	1,949,706	
Number of Prope	En Erties	ter the total number	of properties involved.	# 8	
Fee Amount		Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2	15.00
Method of Pa Deposit Acco		Enclosed 🛚	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			# 0	11,156	
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes 🛚	No 🗌
is a	the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original docu		eposit account are authori	zed, as indicated he	
Robert E. Broy		Gianatura		iary 4, 2000 Date Signed	
Name of Pers	son bigning	Signature	L L	JAVE DIGITED	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0332**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, THE BEE-GEE SHOE CORP., an Ohio corporation, of 3155 El-Bee Road, Dayton, Ohio, 45439, has acquired, used, is using and is the owner or assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by each of said marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Registered</u>
1,947,700	RAPID RIVER	1/9/1996
1,947,701	D.J. HARRISON	1/9/1996
1,947,702	CONSTRUCT	1/9/1996
2,006,761	PINE MOUNTAIN	10/8/1996
1,947,699	ASHLEY MARIE	1/9/1996
1,949,706	ACCINTE	1/16/1996
2,044,295	SHOEBILEE	3/11/1997
1,813,820	FLEX-WALK	12/28/1993

WHEREAS, BG SHOE ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, of 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2650, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Bee Gee Shoe Corp. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BG Shoe Acquisition Corp. all of its rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to recover for past acts of infringement, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

THE BEE GEE SHOE CORP.

Date: January 25, 2000

(559501.1)

Name: Steve D. Line
Title: So. J. P. Commode.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/08/2000 REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0333